
Safety Advisory Board

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.96.010
2 years

8

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

3055 Lebanon Pike

(615) 862-7301 steve.anderson@nashville.gov
Metropolitan Police Department

6/17/2019 6/30/2021

Representing:

Chief Steve  Anderson

Nashville, TN 37214-

63 Hermitage Avenue

(615) 862-5230 quinetta.bartley@nashville.gov
Metropolitan Fire Department

6/17/2019 6/30/2021

Representing:

Ms. Quinetta  Bartley

Nashville, TN 37210-

404 James Robertson Parkway #1000

(615) 862-6640 shannon.hall@nashville.gov
Human Resources

6/17/2019 6/30/2021

Representing:

Ms. Shannon  Hall

Nashville, TN 37219-

730 2nd Avenue South #201

(615) 862-6050 edna.jones@nashville.gov
General Services

6/17/2019 6/30/2021

Representing:

Ms. Edna  Jones

Nashville, TN 37210-

750 South 5th Street

(615) 862-8750 mark.sturdevant@nashville.gov
Public Works

6/17/2019 6/30/2021

Representing:

Mr. Mark  Sturdevant

Nashville, TN 37206-

5025 Marc Drive

(615) 432-1304 robert.swope@nashville.gov
Public Safety Committee

10/15/2019 8/31/2021

Representing:

Mr. Robert  Swope

Nashville, TN 37211-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 13-Mar-20



Safety Advisory Board

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.96.010
2 years

8

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

Legal Department

6/30/2021

Representing:

 Seat  Vacant

, TN 

2500 Charlotte Avenue

(615) 340-5616 gil.wright@nashville.gov
Health Department

6/17/2019 6/30/2021

Representing:

Mr. Gill  Wright

Nashville, TN 37209-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 13-Mar-20


